OP \$40.00 4641808

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM336885

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Urban Settlement Services, LLC		03/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Urban Fulfillment Services, LLC
Street Address:	11800 Ridge Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4641808	URBAN FULFILLMENT SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-445-3644

Email: kbanks@urban-ls.com

Correspondent Name: Katina Banks

Address Line 1: 11802 Ridge Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80021

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katina Banks
SIGNATURE:	/katinacbanks/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - 3.30.2015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005489 FRAME: 0476

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Urban Settlement Services, LLC (d/b/a Urban Lending Solutions), a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the registered owner of that certain trademark URBAN FULFILLMENT SERVICES (the "Mark"), registered with the United State Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Reg. No. 4,641,808 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Urban Fulfillment Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, including the right to file further applications in any jurisdiction for said Mark and to receive registrations therefor, and also including any goodwill associated with the use of said Mark. Assignor further assigns and transfers to Assignee all right to recover for damages and profits for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has, through its duly authorized representative, executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day of March, 2015.

ASSIGNOR

-Uz ban Settlemer	nt Services, JAC	
Day ()		
Dan Chitwood, I	EVP - Chief Fina	incial Officer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF COLORADO)	
) ss	
COUNTY OF BROOMFIELD)	

SUBSCRIBED TO AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, on this Above individual, known to me, executed the above Trademark Assignment in his authorized capacity.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

My Commission expires: 8/13/2018

MELISSA TRUITT
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID: 20144031718
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 13, 2018

Notary Signature

[seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005489 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 04/01/2015